Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## KAM HING INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 錦興國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 02307)

## SUPPLEMENTARY NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the annual general meeting (the "AGM") of Kam Hing International Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be held at Units 1-9, 8th Floor, Lucida Industrial Building, 43-47 Wang Lung Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong on Tuesday, 8 June 2010 at 11:00 a.m. for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing with or without amendments the following additional ordinary resolution:

3. to re-elect Mr. Ho Gilbert Chi Hang as independent non-executive Director.

Note: Please refer to the notice of AGM dated 30 April 2010 for details in respect of other relevant resolutions to be considered at the AGM.

> By order of the Board **Kam Hing International Holdings Limited Tai Chin Chun**

Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 May 2010

Registered office: Cricket Square **Hutchins Drive** P.O. Box 2681 Grand Cayman KY1-1111

Cayman Islands

Head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong: Units 1-9, 8th Floor Lucida Industrial Building 43-47 Wang Lung Street Tsuen Wan

**New Territories** Hong Kong

As at the date of this supplementary notice, the Board comprises Mr. Tai Chin Chun, Mr. Tai Chin Wen, Ms. Cheung So Wan, Ms. Wong Siu Yuk, Mr. Chong Chau Lam and Mr. Wong Wai Kong, Elmen as executive Directors; Mr. Lee Cheuk Yin, Dannis as non-executive Director; and Mr. Chan Yuk Tong, Jimmy, Ms. Chu Hak Ha, Mimi and Mr. Ho Gilbert Chi Hang as independent non-executive Directors.